FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar

Tab settings → → →

POBA/REVO2

03-29-2001



101625954

3122368176 Docket No.: Bromhead 24

RE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

* 12.22.00

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Helmut Hermann	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: DBT Automation GmbH
	Address: Rellinghauser Str. 1
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Essen State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: Germany ZIP: D-45128
Execution Date: July 6, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
09/589,488 06/07/00 Additional numbers	DEC 2 2 2000
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Daniel C. McEachran	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Registration No. 19,804	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: McEachran, Jambor, Keating, Bock & Kurtz	credited or debited to deposit account
55 E. Monroe Street, Suite 2940	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Chicago State/Prov.: IL Country: USA ZIP: 60603-5880	8. Deposit account number: 11-1013
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Daniel C. McEachran	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy December 18, 2000
	Signature 2 Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	3

FORM PTO-1395 (Modified)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office



Cox. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1995-97 LogalStar	Patent and Trademark Office
P08A/REV02 101/180	9640 🔻 🔻 🔻
Tab settings • • • To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Helmut Hermann	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: DBT Automation GmbH
	Address: Rellinghauser Str. 1
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
3. Nature of conveyance:	
□ Merger □ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Essen State/Prov.:
Other	Country: Germany ZIP: D-45128
Execution Date: July 6, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	n, the execution date of the application is: July 6, 2000
If this document is being filed together with a new application	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☐ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Daniel C. McEachran	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 19,804	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: McEachran, Jambor, Keating, Bock & Kurtz	credited or debited to deposit account
55 E. Monroe Street, Suite 2940	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State/Prov.: IL	11-1013
Country: USA ZIP: 60603-5880	
0/16/2000 GTON11 00000276 D. C. MCEACHRAN DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
(*C 'Statement and signature \	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
Daniel C. McEachran	September 26, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 011435 FRAME: 0186

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 5Tw_y day Two thousand

BETWEEN Helmut Hermann a German Citizen of Vormholzstr. 16c, 44801 Bochum, Germany (hereinafter called "the Assignor" of the first part,

AND DBT Automation GmbH a German Company of, Rellinghauser Str. 1, D-45128 Essen, Germany (hereinafter called "the Assignees") of the second part.

WHEREAS the Assignor is the Applicant for the United States Patent Application claiming priority from German Patent Application No. 19925721.3 filed 7 June 1999 with the text attached hereto (Hereinafter called "The Patent").

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed to assign the said Patent to the Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE be it known to all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (One United States Dollar) paid by the Assignee to the Assignors (the receipt of which the Assignors hereby acknowledge) the Assignors as beneficial owners HEREBY ASSIGN unto the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent.

PATENT REEL: 011435 FRAME: 0187 1

IN WITNESS whereof the Assignor has executed these presents the day and year first above written.

Helmut Hermann

We accept the above assignment of the said Patent.

DBT Automation GmbH

By:

Name

Position Managing director

Name

Positionead of electronic department

PATENT REEL: 011435 FRAME: 0188